Page 1 of 4  D A T A  S H E E T  S85001-0613
 Not to be used for installation purposes. Issue 2
06-27-13
Edwards Signaling Catalog u Intelligent Initiating
Overview
The Edwards Signaling E-PDD Duct Smoke Detector is designed
for easy installation and represents the perfect balance of practical
design and advanced technology.

32 to 120 °F (0 to 50 °C)
0 to 93% RH, noncondensing
Wire size 14 to 22 AWG wire
Detector address
01 to 64 (64 point control panel) 01 to 127 (127 point control
panel)
Accessories SD-TRM SD-TRK
SD-MAG SD-VTK R-LED
Remote test-reset station, magnetic Remote test-reset station,
keyed Test magnet kit Air velocity test kit Remote LED alarm
indicator
Catalog Number Description Ship Wt., lb. (kg)
E-PDD Intelligent Duct Detector 2.4 (1.1)
Accessories
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube 0.5 (0.2)
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube 1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube 2.7 (1.2)
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube 3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube 3.5 (1.6)
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube 5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube 7.5 (3.4)
SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube 11.5 (5.2)
SD-PH Protective housing for high humidity environments 5.5 (2.5)
R-LED Remote alarm LED 1.0 (0.5)
SD-TRM Remote test station, magnetic 1.0 (0.5)
SD-TRK Remote test station, keyed 1.0 (0.5)